Microchip Technology - TS68040VF25A Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

46 TS68040
2116A–HIREL–09/02
Ordering Information
MIL-STD-883 C and
Internal Standard
Notes: 1. On request.
2. Standard process.
3. Non request for small quantity.
DESC Drawing 5962-93143
Device
Temperature range:
M: Tc = -55; Tj = +125°C
V: Tc = -40; Tj = +110°C
Package:
F: CQFP/Gullwing leads
R: PGA
FT: CQFP Flat tie-bar(3)
Standard lead finish
Gold
Gold
Gold
TS68040 M R 1 B/C 25 A
Operating frequency:
25: 25 MHz
33: 33 MHz
Revision level
Screening level:
B/C: MIL-STD-883, class B
D/T: Internal standard with burn-in
U: Upscreening
U/T: Upscreening + burn-in
___: Internal standard
Lead finish:
1: Hot solder dip(1)
__: Gold(2)
Device
DESC Screening
Speed:
01: 25 MHz
02: 33 MHz
TS68040 DESC 01 X A
Lead finish:
A: Hot solder dip
C: Gold
Package:
X: PGA
Y: CQFP Flat tie-bar
Z: CQFP Gullwing leads
A
Revision level
 Printed on recycled paper.
© Atmel Corporation 2002.
Atmel Corporation makes no warranty for the use of its products, other than those expressly contained in the Company’s standard warranty
which is detailed in Atmel’s Terms and Conditions located on the Company’s web site. The Company assumes no responsibility for any errors
which may appear in this document, reserves the right to change devices or specifications detailed herein at any time without notice, and does
not make any commitment to update the information contained herein. No licenses to patents or other intellectual property of Atmel are granted
by the Company in connection with the sale of Atmel products, expressly or by implication. Atmel’s products are not authorized for use as critical
components in life support devices or systems.
Atmel Headquarters Atmel Operations
Corporate Headquarters
2325 Orchard Parkway
San Jose, CA 95131
TEL 1(408) 441-0311
FAX 1(408) 487-2600
Europe
Atmel Sarl
Route des Arsenaux 41
Case Postale 80
CH-1705 Fribourg
Switzerland
TEL (41) 26-426-5555
FAX (41) 26-426-5500
Asia